505636326 08/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5683132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON ZHANG	08/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAFORGE TRADING, LLC	
Street Address:	445 MINNESOTA ST	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16546413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9527462195

Email: afarrell@hjlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER J. FARRELL

Address Line 1: 8050 WEST 78TH STREET

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22594.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER J. FARRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander J. Farrell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Signed_Dynaforge#page1.tif

PATENT 505636326 REEL: 050142 FRAME: 0671

Assignment

Whereas, I, Jason Zhang, a China resident at 10th Floor, Building 20, 1555 West Jinshajiang Road, Shanghai, 201803, China (hereinafter, "Assignor") have assisted Dynaforge Trading, LLC with the creation of certain improvements to garden bed board and fence connector systems and methods (hereinafter, "Technology").

Whereas, Dynaforge Trading, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1500, St. Paul, MN 55101 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements and inventions and to any United States Patents or foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named Assignor, hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the abovenamed Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the described improvements and inventions, and potential patent rights disclosed therein for the United States, including all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all renewals or reissues thereof, and for all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the Paris Convention as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and the right to sue for past, present, and future damages, and I request that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any Letters Patent granted upon applications related to said improvements and inventions relating to the Technology; and I hereby agree that the Assignce may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with any United States and foreign applications upon request, should I be named an inventor on any such applications or otherwise. As part of the consideration, the Assignee has agreed to consider and pursue, in its sole discretion, marketing opportunities for products that may be produced that are associated with the inventions described herein.

Jason Zhang

RECORDED: 08/23/2019

ated: Kug 20, 20

PATENT REEL: 050142 FRAME: 0672